WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana has received the following petition which the City Clerk has certified as having valid signatures of a number in excess of five percent of the registered voters of the City of Bloomington, Indiana,

"We, the undersigned voters of the City of Bloomington, respectfully petition that the following questions be submitted to the voters of the City: Shall the Common Council of the City of Bloomington adopt and enact an ordinance providing for the appointment of a Utility Service Board to operate water and sewage utilities?"

AND WHEREAS the creation of a Utility Service Board is provided for by Indiana State statute in IC 1971 8-1-2-100,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington that the Monroe County Election Board be instructed to place the following question before the voters of the City of Bloomington, Indiana at the next General Election:

Shall the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana adopt and enact an ordinance providing for the appointment of a utility service board to operate the City of Bloomington Water Utility and the City of Bloomington Sanitary Utility?

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, Ctiy Clerk

Adopted: August 17, 1972

I, Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, hereby certify to the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana that I am in possession of the following petition containing signatures of a number in excess of five percent of the registered voters in the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

We, the undersigned voters of the City of Bloomington, respectfully petition that the following questions be submitted to the voters of the City: Shall the Common Council of the City of Bloomington adopt and enact an ordinance providing for the appointment of a Utility Service Board to operate water and sewage utilities?

Dated: August 17, 1972

Grace E. Johnson, Clerk